Features General Description
* Supply Voltage Range:  +1.8V to +5.5V The HCRM331 and HCRM393 is the single and dual
* Rail to Rail with fail safe protection comparator   version,   the   HCRM339    is    quad
* Low Supply Current 50μA (TYP) comparator  version,   and  both   are   open-drain
     per channel at VS = 5V output comparators for maximum flexibility. It can
* Input Common-Mode Voltage Range operate  from 1.8V to 5.5V,  and  have  low  power
     Includes Ground consuming 50μA (TYP) per channel.
* Low Output Saturation Voltage 150mV Typical

O
(1). I=Input, O=Output, P=Power
Ordering Information
Ordering Code note b
MSL(3)
MSL3
MSL3
MSL3
MSL3
MSL3
Note 2: The "XX" is date code.
3: HCRSEMI's classify the MSL level with using the common preconditioning setting in our assembly factory
   conforming to the JEDEC industrial standard J-STD-20F. Please align with HCRSEMI if your end application
    is quite critical to the preconditioning setting or if you have special requirement.
Product Specification
Circuit Type
HCRM393MS8TR 4000pcs, Tape&Reel
Marking ID note2
331
HCRM393XX
HCRM331M5TR
Part Number
HCRM393M8TR
www.hcrsemi.com Page  3  of  18
HCRM339M14TR 2500pcs, Tape&Reel
HCRM339TM14TR 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCRM339XX
HCRM339XX
SOIC-14(SOP14)
TSSOP-14
Package
SOT23-5
SOIC-8(SOP8)
3000pcs, Tape&Reel
4000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCRM393XX MSOP8
Package Type
13 OUTD Output, Channel D
14 OUTC Output, Channel C
11 +IND Noninverting Input, Channel D